POLICY NO. C-1 DATE: July 1, 2011

**Subject: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR** 

The BOCES shall employ a chief executive officer to administer the affairs and programs of the BOCES. The position shall be designated as Executive Director. The employment of the Executive Director shall be pursuant to a written contract. Generally, the Executive Director shall have the authority and responsibility for the implementation of the orders and directions of the Board of Directors, for supervising and directing all personnel of the BOCES, for supervising and implementing all of the programs of the BOCES, and for advising the Board of Directors on all BOCES matters. More specifically, the Executive Director shall act in accordance with appropriate BOCES policy and procedures, Board of Directors directives, job descriptions, contract requirements, and similar proper directives.

LEGAL REF: C.R.S. 22-5-108

C.R.S. 22-32-110